# 05-07-2001

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □□□ ▼ 

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	<b>▼ ▼</b> 101704046	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
THE MEAD CORPORATION	Name: ALL-PAK, INC.	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 5383 Truman Drive	
XX Corporation-State Ohio	City: Decatur Stall GA ZIP: 30035	
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ★ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association ☐ ☐ General Partnership ☐	
XX Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other	
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States a domestic represetative designation is attached:	
Execution Date: February 15, 1989	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [II fee X2] No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No. (s)	
	719,987 SPRING-ROLL	
	759,663 SPRING-ROLL	
Additional numbers att	ached? 🖸 Yes 💢 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Joshua Tropper		
Internal Address: Gambrell & Stolz, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	
	XX Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be charged → deposit account	
Street Address: SunTrust Plaza, Suite 4300		
303 Peachtree Street, N.E.	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Atlanta State: GA ZIP: 30308		
0475001 ARRIVED BURNINGS IN SUIT	(Attach duplicate copy of this page   agying by deposit account)	
FERNOR 46.00 05		
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
h h ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~		
Joshua Tropper  Name of Person Signing  Johnson	Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and document:		

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE MEAD CORPORATION, an Ohio corporation with its head offices at Courthouse Plaza Northeast, Dayton, Ohio 45463, is the owner of the following trademarks now registered in the United States Patent and Trademarks Office;

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
SPRING-ROLL	719,987	August 15, 1961
SPRING-ROLL	759,663	November 5, 1963

WHEREAS, ALL-PAK, INC., a Georgia corporation, having its principal offices at 5383 Truman Drive, Decatur, Georgia 30035, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, THE MEAD CORPORATION hereby assigns to ALL-PAK, INC. all rights, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademarks together with the goodwill of the business associated with said trademarks and registrations thereof.

Signed at Atlanta, Georgia this 15th day of February,

Harold L. Marquis Associate General Counsel

STATE OF GEORGIA)
COUNTY OF FULTON)

On this 15th day of February, 1989, personally appeared Harold L. Marquis, to me known and known to me to be an Associate General Counsel of THE MEAD CORPORATION, the assignor named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing assignment on behalf of said assignor.

Notary Home Francis County, Georgia My County of the Lymph Word 9, 1992

(Seal)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0083

## Certificate of Mailing by "Express Mail"

"Express Mail" mailing label number EL015067511US

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited in the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231, on April 19, 2001.

Arnitta M. Lawson

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0084

# GAMBRELL & STOLZ, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUNTRUST PLAZA

SUITE 4300

303 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30308 U.S.A.

404-577-6000

FAX 404-221-6501

INTERNET lawfirm@gambrell.com

April 19, 2001

(404) 223-2204 alawson@gambrell.com

RITER'S DIRECT DIAL:

# VIA EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL015067511US

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignment Washington, D.C. 20231

Re:

Recordation Form Cover Sheet - Trademarks Only Application

Registration Nos. 719,987 and 759,663

(1) Assignment from Mead Corporation to All-Pak, Inc.

(2) Assignment from All-Pak, Inc., to Spring-Roll, Inc.

#### Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed are two Assignments for recording, along with fully executed Recordation Form Cover Sheets for the above-referenced matter indicating the order of succession. We have also enclosed a check in the amount of \$130.00 to cover the cost of filing the enclosed documents.

Once you have received the enclosed assignments, please return the self-addressed and stamped post cards as proof that the assignments were received by the PTO.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter. Please do not hesitate to contact us if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

GAMBRELL & STOLZ, L.L.P.

Arnitta M. Lawson

Assistant to Joshua Tropper

AML/ms

Enclosures

cc: Ned

Nedom A. Haley, Esq., w/encls.

Joshua Tropper, Esq., w/encls.

RECORDED: 04/20/2001

117272.1/

TRADEMARK REEL: 002287 FRAME: 0085